

<
ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

(Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5551 OF 2004

ABHIJIT GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.N.B.NATIONAL CENTRE,BASIC SCIENCES & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna pronounced the judgment of
the Bench

comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lok
eshwar Singh

Panta.

The appeal is dismissed without any order as to costs in terms of the signed judgment.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

(signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)